Filtration Products
Technical Data Sheet
Depth Filtration
BECODISC® R+ Range
Backflushable, Extra Robust Stacked Disc Cartridges with
BECOPAD® Premium Depth Filter Sheets
BECODISC R+ stacked disc cartridges from Eaton
are characterized by maximum purity. Through

* B = Polypropylene version (e.g. B1C6)
** 100 kPa = 1 bar
Ordering Information
1 B1C6 with 16 cells only
Example: B17612SF
Backflushing polypropylene stacked disc cartridge with BECOPAD 170 depth filter sheets, nominal retention range
from 0.2 to 0.4 µm, 17 filter cells, 10.9 in (276 mm) high, 12", with silicone gaskets and flat adapter.
Compliance Notice
BECOPAD depth filter sheets fulfill the requirements of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 as well as the FDA Guideline 21
CFR § 177.2260 test criteria. The polypropylene components comply with Regulation (EU) 10/2011. The
polypropylene meets FDA requirements, 21 CFR § 177.1520. The polyamide meets the requirements of FDA, 21
CFR § 177.1500. The sealing materials (silicone, EPDM) meet FDA requirements, 21 CFR § 177.2600. For further
details on individual components and materials see the declaration of conformity.
 176
BECOPAD
depth filter sheet
1C6 = 115 C
176 = 170
226 = 220
276 = 270
356 = 350
456 = 450
556 = 550
586 = 580
 B
Design
B = Polypropylene
 1
Construction
(overall height)1
1 = 17 filter cells
(10.9 in)
(276 mm)
 2
Size
2 = 12", ∅ 11.6 in
(295 mm)
4 = 16", ∅ 15.8 in
(402 mm)
 S
Gasket material
S = Silicone
 F
Adapter
F = Flat adapter
Filter Preparation and Filtration
Unless already completed after sterilization, rinse the
stacked disc cartridges with 0.61 gal/ft² (25 l/m²) of
water at 1.25 times the flow rate prior to the first
filtration. Check the entire filter for leakage at
maximum operating pressure.
High-proof alcoholic solutions and products that cannot
be rinsed with water should be circulated with the
product. Discard the rinsing solution after rinsing.
Differential Pressure
Terminate the filtration process once the maximum
permitted differential pressure of 43.5 psi (300 kPa,
3 bar) is reached. A higher differential pressure could
damage the depth filter sheet material. For safety
reasons, a differential pressure of 21.8 psi (150 kPa,
1.5 bar) should not be exceeded in applications for
separating microorganisms.
Rinsing the Filter
BECODISC R+ stacked disc cartridges can be
operated several times against the direction of flow for
regeneration purposes. The exact number of
backwashing cycles must be checked in each
individual case, depending on the application. This
applies for regenerating with cold and hot water.
The maximum permissible differential pressure for
backwashing is 7.25 psi (50 kPa, 0.5 bar) at 50 to
185 °F (10 to 85 °C).
Sanitizing and Sterilizing (Optional)